RESOLUTION NO. 02- 0/

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING FIRST STATE BANK AS THE OFFICIAL DEPOSITORY FOR THE CITY OF ROCKORT

WHEREAS, the city of Rockport desires to designate a local lending institution as the municipality's official depository; and,

WHEREAS, the city of Rockport, having duly investigated various rates and services available at local lending institutions, now finds that First State Bank presently offers advantageous rates and accommodations; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana, as follows:

SECTION ONE. That any previous Resolution or Ordinance designating a depository for City funds is hereby declared void.

SECTION TWO. That the Common Council of the City of Rockport hereby designates First State Bank as the depository to be utilized by the City of Rockport, until further notice.

SECTION THREE. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Passed and adopted by the Common	Council	of the City	of Rockport	on this	the
 day of December, 2002.					

Junio Pagne Jania Faria Pubest Sunday

COMMON COUNCIL, CITY OF ROCKPORT

ATTEST:

Člerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor the City of Rockport, I December, 2002, at the hour ofp.m.	ndiana, on the 19 th day of
B	Marker
Clerk-Ti	reasurer
Approved and signed by me thisday of Decen	nber, 2002, at the hour of
7:00 p.m.	
Mayor, (gitylof Rockport